



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO.957 OF 2026**  
**IN WRIT PETITION NO.2755 OF 2026**

KUSHAGRA S/O. SHALABH JHALANI  
*VERSUS*  
RUCHIKA W/O. KUSHAGRA JHALANI

<i>Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders</i>	<i>Court's or Judge's orders</i>
--	----------------------------------

Ms. M.P. Kshirsagar, Advocate for Petitioner.

**CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.**

**DATED : 18<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2026**

1. This is an application filed by the petitioner for permission to amend the petition to incorporate certain grounds and amend the prayer clause to clarify the prayers.
  
2. Since the notices are not yet issued in the petition, the application for amendment is allowed. Necessary amendment be carried out till 20<sup>th</sup> April 2026.
  
3. In view of the above, the civil application is disposed of.

**WRIT PETITION NO.2755 OF 2026**

4. List the petition on 21<sup>st</sup> April 2026.

**(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)**