



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2755 OF 2026**

*KUSHAGRA S/o SHALABH JHALANI*

**VERSUS**

*MRS. RUCHIKA W/o KUSHAGRA JHALANI*

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's Orders or directions and  
Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

-----  
Ms. Meera P. Kshirsagar, Advocate for the petitioner  
Mrs. Ruchika K. Jhalani, Respondent in-person.

**CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.**

**DATE : APRIL 30, 2026.**

1. The respondent appears in person and prays for time to engage a lawyer for contesting the instant petition.
2. List the petition on 06.05.2026 for enabling the respondent to file her affidavit-in-reply.

**(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)**

*Diwale*